IM-P149-12 CMGT Issue 5 1
AE44 and AE44S Automatic Air and Gas vents for Liquid Systems
1. Safety information
2. General product information
3. Installation
4. Commissioning
5. Operation
6. Maintenance

IM-P149-12 CMGT Issue 58
AE44 and AE44S Automatic Air and Gas vents for Liquid Systems
Body design conditions PN40
PMA Maximum allowable pressure 40 bar g @ 120 °C (580 psi g @ 248 °F)
TMA Maximum allowable temperature 400 °C @ 20 bar g (752 °F @ 290 psi g)
Minimum allowable temperature 	 0 °C (32 °F)
PMO Maximum operating pressure 40 bar g @ 120 °C (580 psi g @ 248 °F)
TMO Maximum operating
temperature
AE44 200 °C @ 34 bar g (392 °F @ 493 psi g)
AE44S 400 °C @ 20 bar g (752 °F @ 290 psi g)
Minimum operating temperature 0 °C (32 °F)
DPMX Maximum differential pressure
(with a specific gravity of 1.0)
Size DN15 and DN20 DN25
3.5 bar (50 psi) - AE44S-3.5
5.3 bar (76 psi) - AE44S-5.3
7.8 bar (113 psi) - AE44S-7.8
16.7 bar (242 psi) - AE44S-16.7
21.0 bar (304 psi) AE44 or AE44S-21 -
Minimum specific gravity of liquid 0.6 (Note: The DPMX is affected by the specific gravity)
Designed for a maximum cold
hydraulic test pressure of:
ASME (ANSI) 150 30 bar g (435 psi g)